Les travaux objet du présent Appel d’Offres sont financés par le Budget d’Investissement Public du 
MINTP, Exercices 2025 et suivant(s).  

8. Cautions de soumission : 
Toutes les offres devront être accompagnées d'une caution de soumission d'un montant de 2% du 

montant prévisionnel, soit 5 800 000 (cinq millions huit cent mille) francs CFA pour le lot 1 et de 
4 600 000 (quatre millions six cent mille)  francs CFA pour le lot 2 délivrée par un établissement 
bancaire de 1er ordre ou une compagnie d’assurances agréé par le Ministère en charge des Finances, 
timbrée au tarif en vigueur. 

9. Consultation du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres: 
Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être consulté gratuitement à la Préfecture de Ngoumou – Service

[...]

BIP MINTP, Exercice 2025 et Suivant(s).  
" A n'ouvrir qu'en séance de dépouillement " 

12. Recevabilité des Offres : 
Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives requises, une caution de soumission 
d'un montant de 2% du montant prévisionnel, soit 5 800 000 (cinq millions huit cent mille) francs 
CFA pour le lot 1 et de 4 600 000 (quatre millions six cent mille)  francs CFA pour le lot 2 

délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurances agréée par le Ministère 
en charge des Finances, timbrée au tarif en vigueur et un récépissé de consignation de ladite caution de 

soumission délivré par la Caisse des Dépôts et de Consignations.

[...]

Biyan-Zoassel road (Inter 

N22) 

29,00 
110 576 

923 
119 423 

077 

230 000 
000 

4  4 

TOTAL 80,00 
250 000 

000 
270 000 

000 
520 000 

000 

5. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation at the end of the preliminary studies are 290,000,000F 
(two hundred and ninety million) CFA francs in Commitment Authorizations and 139,423,077 
(one hundred and thirty-nine million, four hundred and twenty-three thousand and seventy 
seven) CFA francs in payment credit for lot 1 and 230,000,000F (two hundred and thirty million) 
CFA francs in Commitment Authorizations and 110,576,923 (one hundred and ten million, five 
hundred and seventy-six thousand nine hundred and twenty-three) CFA francs in payment 
credit for lot 2. 

6. Participation and origin: 

Participation in this Call for Tenders is open on equal terms to Cameroonian companies. However, 

priority will be given to Companies justifying technical and financial capacities for the realization of the

[...]

The works covered by this Call for Tenders are financed by the Public Investment Budget of the 

MINPW, Financial Years 2025 and following(s). 

8. Submission deposit: 

All offers must be accompanied by a bid bond in the amount of 2% of the estimated amount, i.e. 

5,800,000 (five million and eight hundred thousand) CFA francs for lot 1 and 4,600,000 (four 

million and six hundred thousand) francs CFA for lot 2 issued by a first-rate banking establishment 

or an insurance approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance, stamped at the current rate.. 

9. Consultation of the Tender File: 

The Tender Dossier may be consulted free at the Ngoumou Divisional Office - Economic and

[...]

"To be opened only during the counting session" 

12. Admissibility of tenders: 

Each bidder must attach to his required administrative documents, a bid bond in the amount of 
2% of the estimated amount, i.e. 5,800,000 (five million and eight hundred thousand) CFA 
francs for lot 1 and 4,600,000 (four million and six hundred thousand) francs CFA issued by a 
first-class bank or a insurance approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance, stamped at the current 
rate and a receipt for consignment of Deposit issued by the Deposits and Consignments Fund. 

The deposit must remain valid for thirty (30) days after the expiry date of the validity of the